Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01)  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 9651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	V V V
Tab settings → → →  To the Honorebie Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
and the delegation of the state	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Performance Design, Inc.
Frank L. Bagrosky	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 다 Yes 点 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛱 Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: 2350 E. Braniff
🗔: Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Street Address
Other	City: Boise State: ID Zip: 83716
Execution Date: December 29, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 💆 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/492,531 and 10/702,124	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached7 🛄 Yes 🖄 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ken J. Pedersen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_ 80.00
Internal Address: Pedersen & Co., PLLC	⊑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1410 North 28th Street	8. Deposit account number:
	502236
City: Boise State: ID Zip: 83703	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
is a true copy of the original document.	information is transpand correct and any attached copy
Barbara S. Pedersen / XPW  Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature
	ver sheet, attachments, and documente:
Mail documents to be recorded wi	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, O.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 016188 FRAME: 0329

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

I, Frank L. Bagrosky, the undersigned, in consideration of good and valuable
1, Frank L. Bagiosky, the understand hereby do assign transfer and set over to
I, Frank L. Bagrosky, the undersigned, in consideration paid to me, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to consideration paid to me, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to
4 75 * T & AAMAAMATIAN AT THE VIXIO III IUAUDI VIXION YEAR *** ** ** *** ***
- to - the control of the company of the control of
interest in and to the invention and interest in and to the patent applications filed thereon,
Machine" and the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications filed thereon,
2003 given Serial No. 60/492,531, and a non-provisional utility patent application in the United
2003 given Serial No. 60/492,551, and a non-provisional A 2003 sixten
or the production of Tendemork Office filed on November 4, 2005 given
and executed by the undersigned inventor on
Therefore give Pedersen and Commany, FULL
permission to fill in this execution date when known).
permission to the in the description and the permission to the interest and the permission to the interest and the permission to the interest and the permission to the permis

- 1) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary or convenient in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary or convenient in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary or convenient in connection with claims or provisions of foreign patent offices, including those operating under the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or convenient to obtain grants of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign patent office officials, to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said applications or any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications thereof, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign patent office, for recordation of this document.

Date 12/29/03

Signature: Frank L. Bagrosky

State of New York

)ss

County of Districts

On this Add day of Torontoer, in the year of 2003, before me, Who be personally appeared Frank L. Bagrosky, known or identified to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

S E

A L Notary Public

My Commission Expires On March 5, 2007

BRANDI KNAPP
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01KN6055772
Qualified in Dutchess County
Commission Expires March 55, 20.07